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Shoreline Leadership Academy

▪ Goal: Build residents’ capacity to participate in sea 

level rise planning processes.

▪ Approx. 20 paid participants from across Contra 

Costa County

▪ 4 hours every other Saturday for 6 months

▪ Expected to start January 2026

▪ Funded by San Francisco Bay Conservation and 

Development Commission (BCDC) through National 

Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration grant

▪ Project Team

▪ Community Based Organization Partners: The 

Watershed Project, Contra Costa Resource 

Conservation District

▪ Agency Partners: Delta Stewardship Council, BCDC, 

Exploratorium

Photo provided by The Watershed Project



Recruitment

▪ Application closed October 15, 2025

▪ 101 applications received

▪ Project team is currently conducting 

interviews to select the cohort of 

approximately 20.

▪ Applicants who were not selected will 

have other opportunities to be involved 

in the development of the Contra 

Costa Resilient Shoreline Plan.
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16%

9%

24%

4%

1%1%

8%

37%

Applicant Race Asian / Asiático

Black or African American / Negro o

afroamericano

Hispanic or Latino / Hispano o latino

Middle Eastern or North African /

Oriente Medio o África del Norte

Native American or Alaska Native /

Nativo americano o nativo de Alaska

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

/ Nativo hawaiano u otro isleño del

Pacífico

Two or more races / Dos o más razas

White /Blanco



Recruitment
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Applicant Age

18-30

30-40

40-50

50-60

60+

71%

28%

1%

Applicant Gender

Female /

Femenina

Male /

Masculino

Non-binary /

No binario



Curriculum

▪ Community Health and Well-

Being

▪ Ecosystem Health and 

Resilience

▪ Transportation and Transit

▪ Development, Housing, and 

Land Use

▪ Critical Infrastructure and 

Services

▪ Shoreline Contamination

▪ Public Access and 

Recreation

▪ Collaborative Governance, 

Flood Management, and 

Funding

Topic areas align with One Bay Vision in BCDC’s 

Regional Shoreline Adaptation Plan.



Potential Field Trip Locations



Thank you!

▪ Questions? Email Emily Groth at 

Emily.Groth@dcd.cccounty.us 

▪ To learn more about the Contra Costa 

Resilient Shoreline Plan and join our 

email list, visit 

https://www.contracosta.ca.gov/9981/

Contra-Costa-Resilient-Shoreline-Plan  
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